



## BID TABULATION

### 2020 Asphalt Pavement Resurfacing Project - Phase 1

City of Creve Coeur, Missouri

Bids opened: 1:00 pm, Wednesday, February 19, 2020

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	Gershenson Construction Co.		Spencer Contracting Company		Dura-Seal Paving Contractor	
				Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal
109500A	SOFT SOILS FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLLAR	2,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
402001A	PAVEMENT MILLING	SY	2,700	\$ 3.75	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3.97	\$ 10,719.00
405001A	TYPE "C" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	330	\$ 77.00	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 28,545.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,400.00
407001	TACK COAT	GAL	280	\$ 1.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.80
612001A	TRAFFIC CONTROL (INCLUDES FLAGGERS)	LS	1	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
613500A	PARTIAL-DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	130	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 6,305.00
613550A	FULL-DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT BASE) - EMERSON RD	SY	90	\$ 77.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 92.90	\$ 8,361.00
613550A	FULL-DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (REMOVE CONCRETE BASE) - LADUE RD	SY	70	\$ 99.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 149.75	\$ 10,482.50
619000A	MOBILIZATION	EA	1	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00

Total Bid:	<b>Gershenson Construction Co.</b>		<b>Spencer Contracting Company</b>		<b>Dura-Seal Paving Contractor</b>	
	\$	70,320.00	\$	74,057.80	\$	76,770.30

- Denotes discrepancy between price written in number and words. Price written in words governs.
- Denotes calculation error. Corrected value shown.



**BID TABULATION**

**2020 Asphalt Pavement Resurfacing Project - Phase 1**

City of Creve Coeur, Missouri

Bids opened: 1:00 pm, Wednesday, February 19, 2020

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	Jokerst Paving & Contracting		N.B. West Contracting Company		Ford Asphalt Co.	
				Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal
109500A	SOFT SOILS FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLLAR	2,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
402001A	PAVEMENT MILLING	SY	2,700	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 6,183.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 11,205.00
405001A	TYPE "C" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	330	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 92.45	\$ 30,508.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 28,710.00
407001	TACK COAT	GAL	280	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 3.57	\$ 999.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 280.00
612001A	TRAFFIC CONTROL (INCLUDES FLAGGERS)	LS	1	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 6,875.00
613500A	PARTIAL-DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	130	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 84.65	\$ 11,004.50	\$ 76.50	\$ 9,945.00
613550A	FULL-DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT BASE) - EMERSON RD	SY	90	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 163.87	\$ 14,748.30	\$ 111.50	\$ 10,035.00
613550A	FULL-DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (REMOVE CONCRETE BASE) - LADUE RD	SY	70	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 134.61	\$ 9,422.70	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00
619000A	MOBILIZATION	EA	1	\$ 4,771.88	\$ 4,771.88	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00

	Jokerst Paving & Contracting	N.B. West Contracting Company	Ford Asphalt Co.
Total Bid:	\$ 77,946.88	\$ 79,966.60	\$ 85,000.00

- Denotes discrepancy between price written in number and words. Price written in words governs.
- Denotes calculation error. Corrected value shown.



**BID TABULATION**

**2020 Asphalt Pavement Resurfacing Project - Phase 1**

City of Creve Coeur, Missouri

Bids opened: 1:00 pm, Wednesday, February 19, 2020

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	E. Meier Contracting		Byrne and Jones Construction	
				Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal
109500A	SOFT SOILS FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLLAR	2,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
402001A	PAVEMENT MILLING	SY	2,700	\$ 3.15	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 5.24	\$ 14,148.00
405001A	TYPE "C" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	330	\$ 77.50	\$ 25,575.00	\$ 94.02	\$ 31,026.60
407001	TACK COAT	GAL	280	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 9.51	\$ 2,662.80
612001A	TRAFFIC CONTROL (INCLUDES FLAGGERS)	LS	1	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 14,576.14	\$ 14,576.14
613500A	PARTIAL-DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	130	\$ 64.24	\$ 8,351.20	\$ 110.53	\$ 14,368.90
613550A	FULL-DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT BASE) - EMERSON RD	SY	90	\$ 170.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 148.06	\$ 13,325.40
613550A	FULL-DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (REMOVE CONCRETE BASE) - LADUE RD	SY	70	\$ 247.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 341.64	\$ 23,914.80
619000A	MOBILIZATION	EA	1	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 8,686.36	\$ 8,686.36

	E. Meier Contracting	Byrne and Jones Construction
Total Bid:	\$ 91,321.20	\$ 125,209.00

- Denotes discrepancy between price written in number and words. Price written in words governs.
- Denotes calculation error. Corrected value shown.